Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-4808 Version: 1 Name: Demo Proj-Substance Use Prov.(IL SUPPORT)

Type: Grant Award Amendment Status: Approved

File created: 8/23/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/23/2021 Final action: 9/23/2021

Title: PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT

Department: Cook County Health

Grantee: Cook County Health

Grantor: Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services

Request: Authorization to Extend and Amend Grant

Purpose: Demonstration Project to Increase Substance Use Provider Capacity (Illinois SUPPORT)

Supplemental Grant Amount: \$1,374,998.00

Grant Period: 9/29/2019 - 3/29/2021

Extension Period: 9/29/2019 - 9/29/2022

Fiscal Impact: \$1,374,998.00

Accounts: N/A.

Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: 11/24/2020

Previous Grant Amount: \$380,435.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on

Cook County, if any.

Summary: This grant will continue to conduct comprehensive assessment of the treatment capacity of providers participating under the Medicaid State plan to provide Substance Use Disorder (SUD) treatment and recovery services to support the needs of Medicaid members in Illinois. Requesting to

increase FY21 Appropriation by \$1,374,998.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ISRAEL ROCHA JR., Chief Executive Officer, Cook County Health & Hospitals System

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/23/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT

Department: Cook County Health

File #: 21-4808, Version: 1

Grantee: Cook County Health

Grantor: Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services

Request: Authorization to Extend and Amend Grant

Purpose: Demonstration Project to Increase Substance Use Provider Capacity (Illinois SUPPORT)

Supplemental Grant Amount: \$1,374,998.00

Grant Period: 9/29/2019 - 3/29/2021

Extension Period: 9/29/2019 - 9/29/2022

Fiscal Impact: \$1,374,998.00

Accounts: N/A.

Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: 11/24/2020

Previous Grant Amount: \$380,435.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.

Summary: This grant will continue to conduct comprehensive assessment of the treatment capacity of providers participating under the Medicaid State plan to provide Substance Use Disorder (SUD) treatment and recovery services to support the needs of Medicaid members in Illinois. Requesting to increase FY21 Appropriation by \$1,374,998.00.